
 

 

Dane Bank Primary School 
Events Calendar: Summer Term 2024 

Date 
Classes involved 

Event 

Monday 15th April  School Opens 
Thursday 25th April Reception, Y1, Y2, 

Y3, Y4, Y5, Y6  
Sponsored “Sports for Schools” event with professional athlete.  
Children to come to school in PE kits/sports clothes. 

WB 29th April Reception Children will go to visit local shops in small groups.  
Monday 6th May  School Closed: Bank Holiday 
WB 6th May Nursery Trip to Granada Park – date TBC weather dependent.  
Friday 10th May Year 1 Phonics Parent Workshop/”Live” Phonics lesson with children 
WB 13th May Year 6 SATs Week 
Mon 13th – Fri 24th May Year 2 Y2 Optional SATs to be administered during this period 
Tuesday 14th May Year 2 Jewish Museum Trip 
Tuesday 14th May Nursery Stay & Play 2-3pm in the school hall 
Wednesday 15th May Year 4 Trip to Reddish Vale  
Thursday 16th May ALL Class Photographs 
Friday 17th May Year 1 Forest School/Woodland lesson – am only. Yr1 parents 

welcome 
Mon 20th – Weds 22nd May Year 6 Residential Trip - Kingswood 
Thursday 23rd May Year 4 Class Assembly – 9.15am. Yr4 parents welcome 
Friday 24th May Year 5 Trip to Lancashire Cricket Ground 
Friday 24th May  School Closes 

HALF TERM: Monday 27th May – Friday 7th June 
Monday 10th June   School Opens 
Monday 10th June Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 
Monday 10th June ALL Friends of Dane Bank Parents’ Group Meeting – 9am 
Wednesday 12th June Year 2 Trip to the Hallé at the Bridgewater Hall 
Wednesday 12th June ALL Online Safety Parents’ Session 
Tuesday 18th June ALL Sports Day 
Thursday 20th June ALL Sports Day (reserve day in case of bad weather) 
Thursday 27th June ALL Parent Forum Meeting – 9.15am 
Friday 28th June Year 6 Trip to the Bridgewater Hall – “The Big Sing” 
Mon 1st/Tues 2nd July Year 6 Wright Robinson Taster Days 
Wednesday 3rd July Reception, Y1, Y2, 

Y3, Y4, Y5, Y6  
Cricket workshops at school – children to wear PE kits to 
school. 

Wednesday 3rd July Year 2 Class Assembly – 9.15am 
Thurs 4th/Fri 5th July Year 6 Tameside High Schools Taster Days 
Thursday 4th July Nursery Stay & Play 9.15-10.00am in the school hall 
Friday 5th July Nursery & Rec  Trip to Cannon Hall Farm. More info to follow. 
Monday 8th July ALL Transition Morning – children work with Class Teachers for Sept 
Thursday 11th July ALL Whole School trip to Tatton Park – More info to follow. 
Friday 12th July ALL Reports to Parents to go home (via email) 
Wednesday 17th July Y4, Y5, Y6 Key Stage Two Show (Years 4, 5, 6) – 1.45pm 
Thursday 18th July Year 5 Trip to the Whitworth Art Gallery 
Thursday 18th July Y4, Y5, Y6 Key Stage Two Show (Years 4, 5, 6) – 5.30pm 
Thursday 18th July Nursery Graduation Ceremony – 9.15am. Nursery parents welcome 
Friday 19th July Reception Class Garden Party 2.00pm – Reception parents welcome 
Wednesday 24th July Year 6 Leavers’ Trip 
Friday 26th July Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly – 1.30pm  
Friday 26th July  School Closes 

School re-opens – Wednesday 4th September 2024   


